

Todd S. Stewart (717) 236-1300 x242 tsstewart@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

October 31, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Application of Shipley Choice LLC for Electric Generation Supplier License;

Docket No. A-2012-2325309; Response to Staff Data Request

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission in regard to the above-captioned matter is the Response of Shipley Choice, LLC to the Data Request, No. 1, of the Bureau of Technical Utilities Services. Also enclosed is a verification of Tim Booth on behalf of Shipley Choice, LLC.

If you have any questions with regard to this submission please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned counsel.

Very truly your

Todd S. Stewart

Counsel for Shipley Energy Choice, LLC

TSS/san Enclosure

Cc via Electronic Mail:

Paul Disken, Director, Bureau of Technical Utility Services Marc Hoffer, Bureau of Technical Utility Services

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In the Matter of Application of Shipley Choice LLC for Electric Generation Supplier License;
Docket No. A-2012-2325309

Data Request

1. Reference Application; Section 1.e, Contact for Consumer Service and Complaints; only one person was identified in this section of the Application. Please provide the alternate contact person and their related contact information as requested on the Application.

RESPONSE: The alternate contact for Consumer Service and Complaints for Shipley Choice LLC, is:

Matthew Sommer Chief Marketing Officer 415 Norway Street P.O. Box 946 York PA 17405 717-771-1877 (O) 717-854-9773 (Fax) msommer@shipleyenergy.com.

VERIFICATION

I, <u>Timethy A. Booth</u>, on behalf of <u>Shiples Choile</u>, hereby state that the fact set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 (relating to unsworn falsification authorities).

Doba

DATED: (0 /3//12